THE OMEGA SOCIETY Fp-1280
1577 North Main Street Orange, CA 92867  Phone: (714) 754-7781 Fax: (714) 754-7103

GENERAL PRICE LIST
Effective Date: November 5, 2024

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire.
However, any funeral arrangement you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other
requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the
statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as
a funeral with viewing. If you selected arrangements such as direct cremation or immediate burial, you do not have to pay for
embalming you did not approve.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent’s survivor who is handling the
funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in the possession of the funeral
establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

Our charge for Direct Cremation (without ceremony) includes: transport of remains to crematory (possible additional charge if
location beyond 20 mile radius), preparation and filing of death certificate, refrigeration, basic services of funeral director and
staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, cremation, and picking up the cremated remains by the family at our office, and
a donation to the Penny Pines reforestation program for Cleveland National Forest.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can
be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The container we provide at
an additional charge is a heavy-duty double wall corrugated cardboard with waterproof coating and lid, which meets California
standards.

If you prefer, you can make cremation arrangements online: at www.omegasociety.com.

A. Direct Cremation with Container Provided by the Family ................c.cccoooveiiiiiiiicnn $1045
The services listed above under “Direct Cremation” will be provided for this price.
B. Direct Cremation with Cardboard Container..................cocoorvreriiininincesccr e, $1145

The services listed above under “Direct Cremation” will be provided for this price.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead. ..., $625
Our services include: planning the funeral or cremation, consulting with the family, refrigeration of
the remains, preparation and filing of the death certificate, and a proportionate share of our basic
overhead costs. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the
funeral arrangements you select. This fee is already included in our charges for direct
cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding of remains.

Removal from Place 0f DEath...............ccccoeiviiiiciiiiiiiss e $160
Transportation within 20 mile radius of our facilities in Orange.
Additional charge for areas beyond 20 mile radius are $5 per mile.
Removal Only (when no other services are performed) ..............ceeevveeevveeveesveseresnaes $310

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON FUNERAL, CEMETERY AND CREMATION MATTERS, CONTACT: DEPARTMENT OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, CEMETERY AND FUNERAL BUREAU, 1625 NO. MARKET BLVD, SUITE S-208,
SACRAMENTO, CA 95834, 916-574-7870


http://www.omegasociety.com/

OTHER SERVICES/ADDITIONAL CHARGES:

Death Certificate (Certified Copies)
Permit of Disposition (1 required)
State Crematory Tax (Required)
Transfer of Remains beyond 20 mile Radius from Orange, CA
Urns (other than plastic urn provided)
Shipping of single container of Cremated Remains within CA (USPS PME)
Shipping of single container of Cremated Remains within US (USPS PME)
Sea Scattering of Cremains (unwitnessed by family)
Sea Scattering of Cremains (Non-Omega cremation, including permit)
Handling Fee for Weight (weight measured at Omega)
250 - 2991bs
300 - 399Ibs
400 - 4991bs
500lbs +
“Quick” Viewing (5 minutes; up to 5 people)
ID Viewing (30 minutes; up to 10 people)
Each additional " hour after ID Viewing
After Hour Viewings (any time that extends beyond 5pm)
Witnessing of Cremation (5 min view followed by witnessed insertion)
Witnessing of Cremation (30 min view followed by witnessed insertion

$24/ each
$12/each
$11.50
$5/mile

$50 - $4,895
$150

$250

$50

$100

$205

$310

$410

Call for quote
$80

$205

$100

Add’l $210
$260

$465

*Same-day cancellations or postponements for Viewing/Witness services will incur a fee which is the lesser of $50 or

50% viewing/ witness service price.*

Urn Filling Fee (for outside urn)

Keepsake Filling Fee (for outside keepsake)

Separation of Cremated remains into 2 or more parts

Orange County Coroner Fees (other counties vary)

Delivery of Deceased to Coroner after initial removal (when required)

Pacemaker Removal Fee (battery operated devices)
Priority Service (Rush) - 3 day completion or less
Change of Disposition Permit

Refrigeration Fee (beyond 1 week at Omega)

$40
$20
$40
$318

$100 - $250

$80
$410
$45
$55/day



OTHER SERVICES / ADDITIONAL CHARGES (continued):

Storage of Cremains (beyond 2 weeks after cremation) $15/day
Insurance Assignment Processing Fee $310
Obtaining International Documents (without consulate / varies by country) Call for quote
Translation of Documents into Spanish $210
Obtaining Thumbprints, Lock of Hair, DNA (kit provided by family) $50 per
Memorial Package (Crucifix, 100 prayer cards, Guest Register, Pall Bearer Gloves) $220+tax
Solidified Remains $1995

Velvet Urn Bag $8

Direct (Immediate) Burial..................coooiiiiiiiiiice e From $1,405 to $3,855

Our charge for immediate burial (without ceremony) includes transfer of remains within Orange County,
basic services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of basic overhead costs, delivery to
cemetery within a 20 mile radius of Orange by motor van. (Permit, DC’s & Tax excluded).

A. Immediate Burial with Casket Provided by the Family...................ccccooviiiiiiinnnn, $1,405

B. Immediate Burial with Cloth Covered Casket...................cccceeeeviiiiii i, $2,530*

C. Immediate Burial with Metal Casket....................ccocviviiiiii i $3,855
Forwarding of Remains to another Funeral Home...................c.ccccooi i $1,880

This charge includes transfer of the remains to our facility within OC, basic services of funeral director
and staff and overhead, embalming and local transportation, filing permit and death certificate.
Casket, air tray and airline freight charges additional, depending on weight and destination. Mortuary
required at receiving location.

Receiving of Remains from another Funeral Home..................cccoooiiiiiiiicicic e $2,820
This charge includes transfer of the remains to our facility within OC, basic services of funeral director
and staff and overhead and transportation. *Does not include the use of facilities or services

Caskets
Adult and Children Caskets...............ccccvvivriiiiiiiiiee e, From $790* to $2,565*
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. Other caskets also available

*CA Sales Tax (7.75%) additional on merchandise.



FUllSErviCe FUNEIAL. ..........oiiiiccece e From $3,395 to $5,845
Our charge for a one-day full service funeral includes transfer of remains within Orange County, basic
services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of basic overhead costs, embalming, dressing,
cosmetics, casketing, equipment and staff, transportation to family church or outside chapel for memorial
service for viewing and to a cemetery within a 20 mile radius. (Permit, DC's & Tax excluded). Chapel and

Hearse additional.

A. Full Service Funeral with Casket Provided by the Famiily ...................cccoooviinnennn, $3,395

B. Full Service Funeral with Cloth Covered Casket.................cccocoeeviiviciiiicic e, $4,520

C. Full Service Funeral with Metal Casket.................cccoeovviviiiiiiiccccee s $5,845
EMDAIMING.......oooiii e $435

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however,
if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you
usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct
cremation or immediate burial.(Transport, Autopsied & Overweight Cases Additional)

Washing of Decedent’s Body (Transportation Included)...........cccceoviieiiiiiiiisssse e $345
Dressing, Cosmetics, CASKEtNG.............cccvuiiiiiiiniee e $345
UNIONAIL.. oo $105*
Casketing Only (For Direct BUFIalS) ..............c.coueriininiciiiisise s $70
Delivery to Local Church for Funeral Ceremony / Memorial Service..............ccoovenneneneieicininnnn. $520
Standby at Church (1.5HOUIS) ............ccoiiiic s $210
Delivery to Local Cemetery (After Services, For Full Service Burials Only)................cccocovvivinnnnne $420
Delivery to Cemetery (For Direct Burials Only) .............ccocooiininiiinicic s $520
Standby at Cemetery for Graveside Service (For Direct Burials Only) ..........c..ccocovvininininininnne. $210
Delivery of Casket to Crematory after SErvice ..............coveiriiniicne e $100
CrematioNOfCASKEL ..o $100
Limousine (3 Hour Minimum) .............ccooiiiiiiiiniiciseese st $515
FUNEIAl  COACN..........ieeieiciec et s $625
Additional SErviCe DIFECLOT ..............ccouieueiirirriieieciee et $205
MotorEscorts (1 per10cars: w/in35miles; 2eScorts Min.)............ccoovvvvrininininncnnces s $285each
FIOWEI VAN (BRIS) ... $285
EVENING SEIVICE FEE .....c.eueieiiriitcer s et $550
Saturday ServiCe FEE .......coiiiiiiiiririree s s $1000
SUNAAY SEIVICE FEE ....couviiiiisiiri s e e $2000
Holiday SErvice FEE ........ccouriririeriririee e e $3000
AIrTray/CombBOURNIL............ouiiicieiie e $220*
Chapel (4 hours, M-F, 9-4) ..o $985

(Additional Fees Apply for Any Service After-Hours or on Weekends.)
*CA Sales Tax (7.75%) additional on merchandise. Prices are subject to change without notice.



